

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

## ITW Heartland

Main Site: 1205 36th Avenue West, Alexandria, Minnesota, 56308, United States

Additional Site 1: 1601 36th Avenue West, Alexandria, Minnesota, 56308, United

States

Has been audited and registered by Intertek as meeting the requirements of the standard:

AS9100:D and ISO 9001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Multiple Site Structure

Main Site Scope: Contract manufacturing of precision machined components, including turning, milling and grinding, design and manufacture of aerospace gears, and assembly of sub-assembly products.

**Certificate Number** 

0204196-00

**Initial Certification Date** 

11 February 2010

**Certificate Issue Date** 

09 February 2025

**Certificate Reissue Date** 

**Certificate Expiry Date** 

08 February 2028





MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION BODY

**Rathin Grover** 

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. dba Intertek 4700 Broadmoor Avenue S.E., Kentwood, MI, USA







## APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

## **ITW Heartland**

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate 0204196-00 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Main Site: 1205 36th Avenue West, Alexandria, Minnesota, 56308, United States

**Specific Scope:** The registration covers the Quality Management System for the contract manufacturing of precision machined components, including turning, milling and grinding, and manufacture of aerospace gears, and assembly of sub-assembly products.

Additional Site 1: 1601 36th Avenue West, Alexandria, Minnesota, 56308, United

States

**Specific Scope 1:** The registration covers the Quality Management System for the contract manufacturing of precision machined components, including turning, milling and grinding, design and manufacture of aerospace gears, and assembly of sub-assembly products.



